

## FOR MEDIA INFORMATION

**Contact**: Garrett Nudd, Communications Director

Email: Garrett.Nudd@AdventHealth.com

Date: February 18, 2025

## **AdventHealth Redmond to Host Groundbreaking on New Heart** and Vascular Institute

What: Groundbreaking for the AdventHealth Redmond Heart and Vascular Institute

When: Friday, February 21, 2 pm

Where: AdventHealth Redmond Southwest parking lot Who: Community and staff are invited to attend

Also, NASCAR driver Erik Jones, and the AdventHealth #43 NASCAR will be on site to meet fans during the event, in preparation for this weekend's Ambetter 400 at Atlanta Motor Speedway.

The AdventHealth Redmond Heart and Vascular Institute will include:

- AdventHealth Medical Group Cardiology at Rome
- Structural Heart
- Electrophysiology/Device Clinic
- AdventHealth Medical Group Cardiothoracic Surgery at Rome
- Advanced Heart Care clinic
- Cardiac Rehab
- Outpatient Cardiac Testing
- Lab Services
- Provider Office Space

The AdventHealth Redmond Heart and Vascular Institute office building, opening March 2026, will serve as a center for coordinated heart and vascular care, furthering our legacy as the region's heart care leader. Furthermore, the institute will enable us to care for the increasing number of people across our region who need access to quality care.

## **MEDIA**

Media are invited to participate in the groundbreaking event. Please contact Garrett Nudd, communications director, at 407-592-9332.

## **About AdventHealth Redmond**

Founded in 1972, AdventHealth Redmond is proud to be a member of AdventHealth. With a sacred mission of Extending the Healing Ministry of Christ, AdventHealth is a connected network of care that helps people feel whole – body, mind and spirit. More than 100,000 team members across a national footprint provide whole-person care to nearly nine million people annually through more than 2,000 care sites that include hospitals, physician practices, ambulatory surgery centers, outpatient clinics, home health agencies, hospice centers, the AdventHealth app and more. Our wholistic approach to improving the health and prosperity of our communities is inspired by our mission to extend the healing ministry of Christ. For the latest news about AdventHealth, visit <a href="https://www.AdventHealth.com/news">www.AdventHealth.com/news</a>.